PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven E. Lowe	12/21/2009
Mark J. Keller	12/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cor-A-Vent, Inc.
Street Address:	P. O. Box 428
City:	Mishawaka
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12653231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (574)239-1900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 574-234-4149 Email: sbteas@bakerd.com Correspondent Name: Baker & Daniels LLP Address Line 1: 202 South Michigan Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1400**

Address Line 4: SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COR0032.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Tychonievich

Total Attachments: 1

source=COR003201Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023705 FRAME: 0859

501051409

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven E. Lowe, a resident of 4230 Cross Creek Drive, South Bend, Indiana 46628, and Mark J. Keller, a resident of 61244 Fir Road, Mishawaka, Indiana 46544, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a ROOF VENT as fully set forth and described in our application for United States Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Cor-A-Vent, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, of Mishawaka, Indiana, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, self and transfer unto said Cor-A-Vent, Inc. all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to said application and any Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal or revival of the aforesaid patent and any reissue patent for the aforesaid invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Cor-A-Vent, Inc., for its own use and behalf, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of the United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Cor-A-Vent, Inc., and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said invention, patent application or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid invention.

Steven E, Lowe

STATE OF <u>Indian</u>a

COUNTY OF St Jose Dry

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared the above-named inventor, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing

) SS:

instrument as his free act and deed.

Notary/Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 12/28/2009

Printed Name

KARREN K. KELLER St. Joseph County My Commission Expires November 9, 2014

Dell

County of Residence:

BDD801 5499559v1

PATENT REEL: 023705 FRAME: 0860